504269200 03/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4315881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL F. DESANTI	03/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIMPLE INSTRUMENTS INC.	
Street Address:	24 MILL LANE	
City:	HUNTINGTON	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11743	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8167612

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)365-9805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-365-9802

Email: Irichter@collardroe.com
Correspondent Name: COLLARD & ROE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DESANTI - 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH C. RICHTER
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth C. Richter/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2017

Total Attachments: 1

504269200

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041558 FRAME: 0305

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT NO. 8,167,612 **ISSUED MAY 1, 2012**

WHEREAS, Michael F. DESANTI, a private person having an address at 24 Mill Lane, Huntington, New York, 11743 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of U.S. Patent No. 8,167,612 issued May 1, 2012, having the full and undivided interest therein;

WHEREAS, Simple Instruments Inc., having an address at 24 Mill Lane, Huntington, New York, 11743 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of said patent, and the invention covered thereby, presently owned by ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest of its full and undivided right in and to said patent, and the invention covered thereby, including the right to sue for past infringements, said invention and patent to be held and enjoyed to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment and that of its legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms of said patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment and sale not been made.

By:

Name: Michael F. DESANTI

Title (if applicable):

Date: 3/9/2017

PATENT REEL: 041558 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 03/13/2017